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HOST FACILITY NAME ADDRESS / LOCATION PHONE/FAX/EMAIL 
HOSTING 

AFFILIATIONS 
 CHAPLAIN STAFF 

 
Arrendale State Prison 

(Lee Arrendale) 

 
P.O. Box 709 
2023 Gainesville Highway 
Alto, GA  30510-0709 
 
Habersham County 

 
Office:   (706) 776-4810 
 
Email: 
Susan.Bishop@gdc.ga.gov 
 
 
 

 
Colwell PDC 
Arrendale TC 
Arrendale RSAT 

 
Susan Bishop    
 
 

 
Augusta State Medical 

Prison 

 
3001 Gordon Hwy 
Grovetown, GA  30813 
 
 
 
Richmond County 
 

 
Office:   (706) 855-4788     
 
 
 Email: 
 Roy.Norman@gdc.ga.gov 
 
Willis.Lewis@gdc.ga.gov 
  
 

 
Augusta TC 

 
Roy Norman  
 
Willis Lewis (Part-Time) 

 
Autry State Prison 

(Jimmy Autry) 

 
P.O. Box 648 
3178 Mount Zion Church Rd 
Pelham, GA  31779 
 
Mitchell County 
 

 
Office:  (229) 294-6744 
             
Email: 
Douglas.Simmons@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
Bainbridge Substance 
Abuse Center  

 
Doug Simmons   
 
 

 
Baldwin State Prison 

 
P.O. Box 218 
Laying Farm Road 
Hardwick, GA   31034 
 
Baldwin County 

 
Office:  (478) 445-0494        
 
Email: 
Norman.Watson@gdc.ga.gov 

  
Norman Watson 
 

 
Burruss C.T.C. 

(Al Burruss Correctional 
Training Center) 

 

 
P.O. Box 5849 
GPSTC Complex 
1000 Indian Springs Drive 
Forsyth, GA  31029 
 
Monroe County 

 
Office:  (478) 994-7537 
  
  
Email: 
Tammie.Dunlap@gdc.ga.gov 
 
 

 
West Central ITF 

 
Tammie Dunlap  
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Calhoun State Prison 

 
P.O. Box 249 
27823 Main Street 
Morgan, GA  39866 
 
Calhoun County 
 

 
Office:  (229) 849-5037 
 
Email: 
Alexander.Jordan@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
 

 
Alexander Jordan   

 
Central State Prison 

 
4600 Fulton Mill Road 
Macon, GA  31208 
 
 
 
Bibb County 
 

 
Phone: (478) 471-2941  
 
Email: 
Robbin.Ingram@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
Macon TC 

 
Robbin Ingram  

 
Coastal State Prison 

 

 
P.O. Box 7150 
200 Gulfstream Road 
Garden City, GA  31418 
 
Chatham County 

 
Office:  (912) 965-6288    
 
Email: 
Theodore.Valcourt@gdc.ga.gov 
 
Donald.Tompkins@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
 
 

 
Theodore Valcourt  
 
Donald Tompkins (Part-
Time) 
 
 

 
Dodge State Prison 

 
P.O. Box 276 
2971 Old Bethel Road 
Chester, GA  31012-0276 
 
Dodge County 

 
Office: (478) 358-7230 
 
 
Email: 
Sterling.Averett@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
Dooly SP 

 
Sterling Averett    
 
 
 

 
Dooly State Prison 

 

 
P.O. Box 750 
1412 Plunkett Road 
Unadilla, GA  31091 
 
Dooly County 

 
Office:   (478) 627-2021 
 
 
Email:  
Windel.Potts@gdc.ga.gov 
 
 
 

 
McEver PDC 

  
Windel Potts 
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HOST FACILITY NAME ADDRESS / LOCATION PHONE/FAX/EMAIL 
HOSTING 

AFFILIATIONS 
 CHAPLAIN STAFF 

 
Emanuel Women’s 

Facility 

 
P.O. Box 218 
714 Gumlog Road 
Swainsboro, GA 30401 
 
Emanuel County 

 
Phone: (478) 289-2818 
 
 
 
Email:  
Jannie.Davis@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
Emanuel PDC 
 
 

 
Jannie Davis 
 

 
G.D.C.P. 

(Ga Diagnostic and 
Classification State 

Prison) 

 
P.O. Box 3877 
2978 Hwy 36, West 
Jackson, GA  30233 
 
Butts County 

 
Office: (770) 504-2067   
 
 
Email: 
Henry.Miller@gdc.ga.gov 
 
Anthony.Wilson@gdc.ga.gov 
 
Eddie.Collier@gdc.ga.gov 
 
 

 
 

 
Henry Miller  
 
Anthony Wilson (Part-Time) 
 
Eddie Collier (Part-Time) 
 
 
 

 
Georgia State Prison 

 
CLOSED 

 
300 1st Avenue South 
Reidsville, GA  30453 
 
Tattnall County 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Hancock State Prison 

 
P.O. Box 339 
701 Prison Boulevard 
Sparta, GA  31087 
 
Hancock County 

 
Office: (706) 444-1087 
 
Email: 
Rechard.Larkin@gdc.ga.gov 
 
 

 
 

 
Rechard Larkin 
 
 
 
 

 
Hays State Prison 

(Forest Hays, Jr. State 
Prison) 

 
 

 
P.O. Box 668 
777 Underwood Road 
Trion, GA 30753 
 
Chattooga County 

 
Office:  (706) 857-0608 
 
Email: 
Richard.White@gdc.ga.gov 
 
Herman.Moore@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
Paulding PDC 

 
Richie White  
 
Herman Moore (Part-Time) 
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HOST FACILITY NAME ADDRESS / LOCATION PHONE/FAX/EMAIL 
HOSTING 

AFFILIATIONS 
 CHAPLAIN STAFF 

 
Johnson State Prison 

 
P.O. Box 344 
290 Donovan-Harrison Rd 
Wrightsville, GA  31096 
 
Johnson County 

 
Office: (478) 864-4199   
 
 
Email: 
Forrest.Lester@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
 

 
Forrest Lester  
 
 

 
Lee State Prison 

 
153 Pinewood Drive 
Leesburg, GA  31763 
 
Lee County 

 
Office: (229) 759-3113 
 
 
Email: 
Thaddaus.Laidler@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
 

 
Thaddaus Laidler 
 
 

 
Macon State Prison 

 
P.O. Box 426 
2728 Hwy 49 South 
Oglethorpe, GA  31068 
 
Macon County 

 
Office: (478) 472-3419 
Email: 

Donald.Walker@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 

 

 
 

 
Donald Walker  
 
 

 
Metro Reentry Prison 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1301 Constitution Rd SE 
Atlanta, GA 30316 
 
 
Dekalb County 

 
Office: (404) 460-2124 
           (404) 460-6171 
 
Email: 
Charles.Tolbert@gdc.ga.gov 
 
Charles.Hines@gdc.ga.gov 

 
Helms Facility 
Metro TC 

 
Charles Tolbert  
 
Charles Hines - Volunteer 
Program  
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HOST FACILITY NAME ADDRESS / LOCATION PHONE/FAX/EMAIL 
HOSTING 

AFFILIATIONS 
 
CHAPLAIN STAFF 

 
Montgomery State 

Prison 

 
P.O. Box 256 
650 Mt. Vernon/Alston Rd 
Mt. Vernon, GA  30445 
 
Montgomery County 

 
Office: (912) 583-3634            
 
 
Email: 
Russell.Houser@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
Treutlen PDC 

 
Russell Houser  

 

 
Phillips State Prison 

 
(Clyde N. Phillips State 

Prison) 
 

 
2989 West Rock Quarry Road 
Buford, GA  30519 
 
Gwinnett County 

 
Office: (770) 932-4591               
 
Email: 
Carl.Lott@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
Phillips TC 
 

 
Carl Lott 
 
 

 
Pulaski State Prison 

 

 
P.O. Box 839 
373 Upper River Road 
Hawkinsville, GA  31036 
 
Pulaski County 

 
Office: (478) 783-6082  
 
Email:  
Gary.Lucas@gdc.ga.gov 
 
 

 
Bleckley RSAT 

 
Gary Lucas 
 
 

 
Rogers State Prison 
(Richard Rogers SP) 

 
1978 GA Hwy 147 
Reidsville, GA  30453 
 
Tattnall County 

 
Office: (912) 557-7776 
 
Email: 
Calvin.Wilt@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
 

 
Calvin Wilt  

 
Rutledge State Prison 
(Jack T. Rutledge SP) 

 
7175 Manor Road 
Columbus, GA 31907 
 
 
Muscogee County 

 
Office: (706) 568-2378 
  
 
Email: 
Carol.Engram@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
Columbus TC 
Charles D. Hudson TC 

 
Carol Engram 
 
 

 
Smith State Prison 

(Donald B. Smith SP) 

 
P.O. Box 726 
9676 Hwy 301, North 
Glennville, GA  30427 
 
Tattnall County 
 

 
Office: (912) 654-5158 
            (912) 654-5055 
Email: 
Bernard.Hill@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
Long Unit SP 
Women’s PDC 
Smith TC 

 
Bernard Hill     
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HOST FACILITY NAME ADDRESS/LOCATION PHONE/FAX/ EMAIL 
HOSTING 

AFFILIATIONS 
 CHAPLAIN STAFF 

 
Telfair State Prison 

 
P.O. Box 549 
210 Long Bridge Road 
Helena, GA  31037 
 
Telfair County 
 

 
Office: (229) 868-3241 
 
Email: 
Tommy.Land@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
 

 
Henry Land 

 
Valdosta State Prison 

& 
Valdosta Annex 

 

 
P.O. Box 310 
3259 Val Tech Road 
Valdosta, GA  31603 
 
Lowndes County 

 
Office : (229) 245-3726 
 
Email: 
James.Miller@gdc.ga.gov 
 
 
 
 

 
Valdosta TC 
Patten PDC 

 
J.P. Miller 
 
 
 

 
Walker State Prison 
 
Residential Substance 
Abuse Treatment (RSAT) 

 

 
P.O. Box 98 
97 Kevin Lane 
Rock  Springs, GA  30739 
 
Walker County 

 
Office: (706) 764-3622  Reaves 
Office: (706) 764-3210  Page 
 
Email: 
Aaron.Reaves@gdc.ga.gov 
 

Calvin.Page@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
Northwest RSAT 

 
Aaron Reaves    
 
Calvin Page 
 
 

 

 
Ware State Prison 

 
 

 
3620 North Harris Road 
Waycross, GA  31503 
 
 
Ware County 

 
Office: (912) 287-4974 
 

Email: 
Michael.Flynn@gdc.ga.gov 
 
Tawanna.Harris@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
Bacon PDC 
Bacon TC 
Appling ITF 

 
Michael Flynn   
 
Tawanna Harris (Part-Time) 

 
Washington State Prison 

 
P.O. Box 206 
13262 Hwy 24, East 
Davisboro, GA  31018 
 
Washington County 
 

 
Office: (478) 348-2275 
 
Email: 
Warren.Harris@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
 

 
Warren Harris  
 
 

 

mailto:Tommy.Land@gdc.ga.gov
mailto:James.Miller@gdc.ga.gov
mailto:Aaron.Reaves@gdc.ga.gov
mailto:Calvin.Page@gdc.ga.gov
mailto:Michael.Flynn@gdc.ga.gov
mailto:Tawanna.Harris@gdc.ga.gov
mailto:Warren.Harris@gdc.ga.gov
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Whitworth Women's 

Facility 
 

 
P.O. Box 769 
414 Valley Hart Road 
Hartwell, GA 30643 
 
Hart County 

 
Office: (706) 856-2601 
 
 
Email: 
Cynseria.Jenkins@gdc.ga.gov 
 

 
 

 
Cynseria Jenkins  
 
 

 
Wilcox State Prison 

 
P.O. Box 397 
470 South Broad Street 
Abbeville, GA  31001 
 
Wilcox County 

 
Office:   (229) 467-3006 
 
 
Email: 
John.Sisson1@gdc.ga.gov 

 
Turner Residential Substance 
Abuse Treatment Center 
 

 
John Sisson 
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